For the Commission 

The President 
Jean-Claude JUNCKER  

ANNEX 

Protocol, Article 2, paragraphs: 

1. The annual financial contribution for the access by European Union vessels to the Mauritanian fishing zone referred 
to in Article 7 of the Agreement is set at EUR fifty-seven million, five-hundred thousand (57 500 000). This paragraph 
shall apply subject to Articles 5 to 10 and Article 16 of this Protocol. 

3. The total allowable catches (categories 1, 2, 2a, 3, 6, 7 and 8) and the reference tonnages (categories 4 and 5) are set 
out in the datasheets contained in Annex 1 to this Protocol.

[...]

fishing category, of trends in terms of the distribution of catches throughout the year. 

7. For fishing categories 4 and 5, if catches made by tuna vessels from the European Union in the Mauritanian fishing 
zone exceed the reference tonnage stipulated for each of these categories, the financial contribution of EUR fifty-seven 
million, five-hundred thousand (57 500 000) shall be increased, for each additional tonne caught, by the amount of the 
fee stated in the relevant datasheets for the year in question. However, the amount paid by the European Union in 
respect of the overrun must not exceed an amount equivalent to twice the corresponding reference tonnage.